

FISIP UPNVJ-Waseda University Establishes Research and Education Collaboration

Wednesday, 06 December 2023 08:23 WIB



Public RelationsUPNVJ - On November 30 2023, the team from the International Relations study program, Faculty of Social and Political Sciences, National Development University "Veteran" Jakarta signed the Implementation Agreement (IA) document with the Graduate School of Asia Pacific Studies (GSAPS) at Waseda University, Japan.

Collaboration between the two institutions includes two agendas, namely research dissemination and guest speakers in the regular seminar agenda "Religions and Politics in Southeast Asia."

This partnership aims to increase collaboration between the two institutions in the fields of research and education.

Musa Maliki, as Deputy Dean for Cooperation and Student Affairs, FISIP UPNVJ, expressed his optimism in the continuation of cooperation between the two institutions because there is still a lot of potential that has not been explored and explored.

Representative from GSAPS, Prof. Miichi, Ken, said he was proud of the collaboration that had been initiated. He appreciated the enthusiasm of FISIP UPNVJ in initiating this collaboration.

Prof. Miichi hopes that this collaboration can provide benefits to the entire academic community at UPNVJ and Waseda University.

The IA signing activity with Waseda University is in line with the spirit of FISIP UPNVJ to become a more advanced, superior and international standard institution through various collaborations with various superior universities in the world.



Export tanggal : Saturday, 21 December 2024 Pukul 23:54:08 WIB.
Exported dari [https://upnvj.ac.id/en/berita/2023/12/fisip-upnvj-waseda-university-establishes-cooperation-research-and-education.html]